1S
F
N0.
D
S1
L
1
F
N0.
D
S1
L
3A
F
0.
D J
L S2
3B
F
0.
D J
L S2
4
F
J0.
D
S1S2 L
5A
F
N J0.
D
S1
L
5B
F
N J0.
D
S1
L
5C
F
N J0.
D
S1
L
6A
JN0.
D
F
L
7A
JN0.
D
L
F
S1S2
7B
JN0.
D
L
F
S1S2
7C
JN0.
D
L
F
S2 S1
W
ulti
edged
 PulleysM
493
Poly-V sheaves
4J08S - 0.79 1S 5/8 - 1/2 1 - 1/2 - 0.01
4J10S - 1.00 1S 7/8 - 1/2 1 - 1/2 - 0.15
4J11S - 1.10 1S 1 - 1/2 1 - 1/2 - 0.19
4J13S - 1.26 1S 11/8 - 1/2 1 - 1/2 - 0.25
4J14S - 1.42 1S 11/4 - 1/2 1 - 1/2 - 0.34
4J16S - 1.58 1S 13/8 - 1/2 1 - 1/2 - 0.40
4J18S - 1.77 1S 19/16 - 1/2 1 - 1/2 - 0.53
4J20S - 2.00 1S 13/4 - 1/2 1 - 1/2 - 0.67
4J22S - 2.24 1S 2 - 1/2 1 - 1/2 - 0.84
4J25TB C1108 2.50 1 23/8 - 1/2 7/8 - 3/8 - 0.63
4J28TB C1108 2.80 1 23/8 - 1/2 7/8 - 3/8 - 0.88
4J30TB C1108 3.00 1 23/8 - 1/2 7/8 - 3/8 - 0.97
4J31TB C1108 3.15 1 23/8 - 1/2 7/8 - 3/8 - 1.03
4J33TB C1108 3.35 1 23/8 - 1/2 7/8 - 3/8 - 1.20
4J35TB C1108 3.55 1 23/8 - 1/2 7/8 - 3/8 - 1.28
4J37TB C1108 3.75 1 23/8 - 1/2 7/8 - 3/8 - 1.60
 4J40TB C1108 4.00 1 23/8 - 1/2 7/8 - 3/8 - 1.66
4J45TB C1310 4.50 1 31/8 - 1/2 1 - 1/2 - 2.16
4J50TB C1310 5.00 1 31/8 - 1/2 1 1/2 - 2.66
4J55TB C1310 5.50 1 31/8 - 1/2 1 - 1/2 - 3.29
4J60TB C1610 6.00 1 33/8 - 1/2 1 - 1/2 - 4.16
4J80TB C2012 8.00 5A 41/8 71/4 1/2 11/4 5/16 3/4 - 5.53
4J106TB C2012 10.60 5A 41/8 91/4 1/2 11/4 5/16 3/4 - 7.60
4J124TB C2012 12.40 5B 41/8 111/2 1/2 11/4 5/16 3/4 - 9.36
PART NO. Bushing OD TYPE N J F L E S1 S2
wt
Lbs.
Bushing
Stock Bores
1108
1310
1610
2012
J4
1S
F
N0.
D
S1
L
1
F
N0.
D
S1
L
5A
F
N J0.
D
S1
L
5B
F
N J0.
D
S1
L
495
3/8 7/16 1/2 9/16 5/8 11/16 3/4 13/16 7/8 15/16 1 11/813/1611/413/811/219/1615/813/417/8 2
W
ulti
edged
 PulleysM
Poly-V sheaves
5J08S - 0.79 1S 5/8 - 5/8 13/8 - 3/4 - 0.17
5J10S - 1.00 1S 7/8 - 5/8 13/8 - 3/4 - 0.19
5J11S - 1.10 1S 1 - 5/8 13/8 - 3/4 - 0.26
5J13S - 1.26 1S 11/8 - 5/8 13/8 - 3/4 - 0.30
5J14S - 1.42 1S 11/4 - 5/8 13/8 - 3/4 - 0.41
5J16S - 1.58 1S 13/8 - 5/8 13/8 - 3/4 - 0.49
5J18S - 1.77 1S 19/16 - 5/8 13/8 - 3/4 - 0.81
5J20S - 2.00 1S 13/4 - 5/8 13/8 - 3/4 - 0.87
5J22S - 2.24 1S 2 - 5/8 13/8 - 3/4 - 1.03
5J25TB 1108 2.50 1 23/8 - 5/8 7/8 - 1/4 - 0.64
5J28TB 1108 2.80 1 23/8 - 5/8 7/8 - 1/4 - 0.92
5J30TB 1108 3.00 1 23/8 - 5/8 7/8 - 1/4 - 1.03
5J31TB 1108 3.15 1 23/8 - 5/8 7/8 - 1/4 - 1.11
5J33TB 1108 3.35 1 23/8 - 5/8 7/8 - 1/4 - 1.35
5J35TB 1108 3.55 1 23/8 - 5/8 7/8 - 1/4 - 1.44
5J37TB 1108 3.75 1 23/8 - 5/8 7/8 - 1/4 - 0.54
5J40TB 1108 4.00 1 23/8 - 5/8 7/8 - 1/4 - 1.80
5J45TB 1310 4.50 1 31/8 - 5/8 1 - 3/8 - 2.38
5J50TB 1310 5.00 1 31/8 - 5/8 1 - 3/8 - 2.97
5J55TB 1310 5.50 1 31/8 - 5/8 1 - 3/8 2.67
5J60TB 1610 6.00 1 33/8 - 5/8 1 - 3/8 - 4.78
5J80TB 2012 8.00 5A 41/8 184 5/8 11/4 3/8 5/8 - 5.85
5J106TB 2012 10.60 5A 41/8 234 5/8 11/4 3/8 5/8 - 8.00
5J124TB 2012 12.40 5B 41/8 293 5/8 11/4 3/8 5/8 - 9.93
PART NO. Bushing O.D TYPE N J F L E S1 S2
wt
Lbs
Bushing
Stock Bores
1108
1310
1610
2012
3/8 7/16 1/2 9/16 5/8 11/16 3/4 13/16 7/8 15/16 1 11/813/1611/413/811/219/1615/813/417/8 2
J5
1S
F
N0.
D
S1
L
1
F
N0.
D
S1
L
5A
F
N J0.
D
S1
L
5B
F
N J0.
D
S1
L
496
W
ulti
edged
 PulleysM
Poly-V sheaves
497
6J08S - 0.79 1S 5/8 - 3/4 13/8 - 5/8 - 0.19
6J10S - 1.00 1S 7/8 - 3/4 13/8 - 5/8 - 0.21
6J11S - 1.10 1S 1 - 3/4 13/8 - 5/8 - 0.28
6J13S - 1.26 1S 11/8 - 3/4 13/8 - 5/8 - 0.30
6J14S - 1.42 1S 11/4 - 3/4 13/8 - 5/8 - 0.41
6J16S - 1.58 1S 13/8 - 3/4 13/8 - 5/8 - 0.49
6J18S - 1.77 1S 19/16 - 3/4 13/8 - 5/8 - 0.64
6J20S - 2.00 1S 13/4 - 3/4 13/8 - 5/8 - 0.81
6J22S - 2.24 1S 2 - 3/4 13/8 - 5/8 - 1.05
6J25TB 1108 2.50 1 23/8 - 3/4 7/8 - 1/8 - 0.66
6J28TB 1108 2.80 1 23/8 - 3/4 7/8 - 1/8 - 0.92
6J30TB 1108 3.00 1 23/8 - 3/4 7/8 - 1/8 - 1.05
6J31TB 1108 3.15 1 23/8 - 3/4 7/8 - 1/8 - 1.20
6J33TB 1108 3.35 1 23/8 - 3/4 7/8 - 1/8 - 1.46
6J35TB 1108 3.55 1 23/8 - 3/4 7/8 - 1/8 - 1.58
6J37TB 1108 3.75 1 23/8 - 3/4 7/8 - 1/8 - 1.86
6J40TB 1108 4.00 1 23/8 - 3/4 7/8 - 1/8 - 1.99
6J45TB 1310 4.50 1 31/8 - 3/4 1 - 1/4 - 2.57
6J50TB 1310 5.00 1 31/8 - 3/4 1 - 1/4 - 3.26
6J55TB 1310 5.50 1 31/8 - 3/4 1 - 1/4 4.19
6J60TB 1610 6.00 1 33/8 - 3/4 1 - 1/4 - 5.35
6J80TB 2012 8.00 5A 41/8 71/4 3/4 11/4 3/8 1/2 - 6.04
6J106TB 2012 10.60 5A 41/8 91/4 3/4 11/4 3/8 1/2 - 8.26
6J124TB 2012 12.40 5B 41/8 111/2 3/4 11/4 3/8 1/2 - 10.02
PART NO. Bushing O.D TYPE N J F L E S1 S2
wt
Lbs
J6
1S
F
N0.
D
S1
L
1
F
N0.
D
S1
L
5A
F
N J0.
D
S1
L
5B
F
N J0.
D
S1
L
W
ulti
edged
 PulleysM
Bushing
Stock Bores
1108
1310
1610
2012
3/8 7/16 1/2 9/16 5/8 11/16 3/4 13/16 7/8 15/16 1 11/813/1611/413/811/219/1615/813/417/8 2
Poly-V sheaves
8J08S - 0.79 1S 5/8 - 7/8 13/8 - 1/2 - 0.05
8J10S - 1.00 1S 7/8 - 7/8 13/8 - 1/2 - 0.06
8J11S - 1.10 1S 1 - 7/8 13/8 - 1/2 - 0.11
8J13S - 1.26 1S 11/8 - 7/8 13/8 - 1/2 - 0.13
8J14S - 1.42 1S 11/4 - 7/8 13/8 - 1/2 - 0.07
8J16S - 1.58 1S 13/8 - 7/8 13/8 - 1/2 - 0.22
8J18S - 1.77 1S 19/16 - 7/8 13/8 - 1/2 - 0.27
8J20S - 2.00 1S 13/4 - 7/8 13/8 - 1/2 - 0.34
8J22S - 2.24 1S 2 - 7/8 13/8 - 1/2 - 0.62
8J25TB 1108 2.50 3A - - 7/8 7/8 - - - 0.86
8J28TB 1210 2.80 1 21/2 - 7/8 1 - 1/8 - 1.03
8J30TB 1210 3.00 1 23/4 - 7/8 1 - 1/8 - 1.25
8J31TB 1210 3.15 1 23/4 - 7/8 1 - 1/8 - 1.48
8J33TB 1210 3.35 1 3 - 7/8 1 - 1/8 - 1.50
8J35TB 1210 3.55 1 3 - 7/8 1 - 1/8 - 1.67
8J37TB 1610 3.75 1 33/8 - 7/8 1 - 1/8 - 1.95
8J40TB 1610 4.00 1 33/8 - 7/8 1 - 1/8 - 2.26
8J42TB 1610 4.20 1 33/8 - 7/8 1 - 1/8 - 2.78
8J44TB 1610 4.40 1 33/8 - 7/8 1 - 1/8 - 3.15
8J46TB 1610 4.65 1 33/8 - 7/8 1 - 1/8 - 3.53
8J50TB 1610 5.00 1 33/8 - 7/8 1 - 1/8 - 3.64
8J52TB 1610 5.20 1 33/8 - 7/8 1 - 1/8 - 3.85
8J55TB 1610 5.50 1 33/8 - 7/8 1 - 1/8 - 4.13
8J63TB 2012 6.30 1 41/8 - 7/8 11/4 - 3/8 - 4.18
8J71TB 2012 7.10 5A 41/8 61/2 7/8 11/4 1/2 3/8 - 4.93
8J80TB 2012 8.00 5A 41/8 71/4 7/8 11/4 1/2 3/8 - 5.18
8J88TB 2012 8.80 5A 41/8 81/8 7/8 11/4 1/2 3/8 - 5.69
8J106TB 2012 10.60 5A 41/8 91/4 7/8 11/4 1/2 3/8 - 6.98
8J110TB 2012 11.00 5B 41/8 103/8 7/8 11/4 1/2 3/8 - 11.13
8J124TB 2517 12.40 5B 43/4 111/2 7/8 13/4 5/8 7/8 - 12.40
8J140TB 2517 14.00 5C 43/4 133/8 7/8 13/4 9/16 7/8 - 12.85
8J160TB 2517 15.80 5C 43/4 141/2 7/8 13/4 9/16 7/8 - 13.92
PART NO. Bushing O.D TYPE N J F L E S1 S2
wt
Lbs
J8
5A
F
N J0.
D
S1
L
1S
F
N0.
D
S1
L
5B
F
N J0.
D
S1
L
1
F
N0.
D
S1
L
5C
F
N J0.
D
S1
L
3A
F
0.
D J
L S2
498
W
ulti
edged
 PulleysM
Poly-V sheaves
12J13S - 1.26 1S 11/8 - 11/4 19/16 - 5/16 - 0.13
12J14S - 1.42 1S 11/4 - 11/4 19/16 - 5/16 - 0.19
12J16J - 1.58 1S 15/8 - 11/4 19/16 - 5/16 - 0.22
12J18S - 1.77 1S 19/16 - 11/4 19/16 - 5/16 - 0.28
12J20S - 2.00 1S 13/4 - 11/4 19/16 - 5/16 - 0.36
12J22S - 2.24 1S 2 - 11/4 19/16 - 5/16 - 0.46
12J25TB 1108 2.50 3B - 17/8 11/4 7/8 - - 3/8 0.71
12J28TB 1210 2.80 3B - 21/4 11/4 1 - - 1/4 0.94
12J30TB 1210 3.00 3B - 23/8 11/4 1 - - 1/4 1.16
12J31TB 1210 3.15 3B - 21/2 11/4 1 - - 1/4 1.50
12J33TB 1210 3.35 3B - 23/4 11/4 1 - - 1/4 1.63
12J35TB 1610 3.55 3B - 3 11/4 1 - - 1/4 1.88
12J37TB 1610 3.75 3B - 31/8 11/4 1 - - 1/4 2.06
12J40TB 1610 4.00 3B - 33/8 11/4 1 - - 1/4 2.14
12J42TB 1610 4.20 3B - 31/2 11/4 1 - - 1/4 2.57
12J44TB 1610 4.40 3B - 33/4 11/4 1 - - 1/4 2.94
12J46TB 1610 4.65 3B - 4 11/4 1 - - 1/4 3.10
12J50TB 1610 5.00 3B - 41/4 11/4 1 - - 1/4 3.75
12J52TB 2012 5.20 3B - 41/2 11/4 11/4 - - - 3.96
12J55TB 2012 5.50 3B - 5 11/4 11/4 - - - 4.60
12J63TB 2012 6.30 3B - 59/16 11/4 11/4 - - - 5.14
12J71TB 2012 7.10 6A 41/8 61/2 11/4 11/4 1/2 - - 5.61
12J80TB 2517 8.00 6A 43/4 71/4 11/4 13/4 1/2 - - 7.58
12J88TB 2517 8.80 5A 43/4 81/8 11/4 13/4 1/2 1/2 - 8.25
12J106TB 2517 10.60 5A 43/4 91/4 11/4 13/4 1/2 1/2 - 8.56
12J110TB 2517 11.00 5B 43/4 103/8 11/4 13/4 1/2 1/2 - 10.06
12J124TB 2517 12.40 5B 43/4 111/2 11/4 13/4 1/2 1/2 - 11.14
12J140TB 2517 14.00 5C 43/4 131/8 11/4 13/4 9/16 1/2 - 12.85
12J160TB 2517 15.80 5C 43/4 147/8 11/4 13/4 9/16 1/2 - 15.00
PART NO. Bushing O.D TYPE N J F L E S1 S2 kg
J12
1S
F
N0.
D
S1
L
3A
F
0.
D J
L S2
3B
F
0.
D J
L S2
5A
F
N J0.
D
S1
L
5B
F
N J0.
D
S1
L
5C
F
N J0.
D
S1
L
6A
JN0.
D
F
L
499
W
ulti
edged
 PulleysM
Poly-V sheaves
10L30TB 1108 3.05 3A - 17/8 27/16 7/8 - - 19/16 1.38
10L31TB 1210 3.15 3A - 25/16 27/16 1 - - 17/16 1.51
10L33TB 1210 3.35 3A - 25/16 27/16 1 - - 17/16 1.54
10L35TB 1615 3.55 3A - 25/8 27/16 11/2 - - 15/16 1.66
10L37TB 1615 3.75 3A - 23/4 27/16 11/2 - - 15/16 1.79
10L40TB 1615 4.00 3A - 23/4 27/16 11/2 - - 15/16 1.92
10L42TB 1615 4.20 4 - 27/8 27/16 11/2 - 15/32 15/32 2.15
10L44TB 2012 4.40 4 - 31/8 27/16 11/4 - 19/32 19/32 2.38
10L46TB 2012 4.65 4 - 31/2 27/16 11/4 - 19/32 19/32 2.58
10L50TB 2012 5.00 4 - 31/2 27/16 11/4 - 19/32 19/32 2.25
10L52TB 2012 5.20 4 - 41/8 27/16 11/4 - 19/32 19/32 3.18
10L55TB 2012 5.50 4 - 43/8 27/16 11/4 - 19/32 19/32 3.95
10L63TB 2012 6.30 4 - 5 27/16 11/4 - 19/32 19/32 4.84
10L71TB 2517 7.10 3B - 53/4 27/16 13/4 - - 11/16 6.95
10L80TB 2517 8.00 3B - 61/2 27/16 13/4 - - 11/16 9.22
10L88TB 2517 8.80 7A 43/4 71/2 27/16 13/4 1/2 - 11/16 7.16
10L106TB 2517 10.60 7A 43/4 81/2 27/16 13/4 1/2 - 11/16 7.75
10L110TB 3020 11.00 7B 53/4 93/4 27/16 2 9/16 - 7/16 9.8
10L124TB 3020 12.40 7B 53/4 107/8 27/16 2 9/16 - 7/16 11.7
10L140TB 3020 14.00 7C 53/4 121/2 27/16 2 5/8 - 7/16 15.2
10L160TB 3525 15.80 5C 65/8 141/4 27/16 21/2 5/8 1/16 - 16.3
10L180TB 3525 17.80 5C 65/8 161/8 27/16 21/2 13/16 1/16 - 21.5
10L200TB 4030 19.80 5C 81/2 181/8 27/16 3 13/16 9/16 - 25.8
10L220TB 4030 22.00 5C 81/2 201/2 27/16 3 7/8 9/16 - 28.8
10L250TB 4030 24.80 5C 81/2 231/4 27/16 3 7/8 9/16 - 32.9
PART NO. Bushing O.D TYPE N J F L E S1 S2 kg
3A
F
0.
D J
L S2
3B
F
0.
D J
L S2
4
F
J0.
D
S1S2 L
5C
F
N J0.
D
S1
L
7A
JN0.
D
L
F
S1S2
7B
JN0.
D
L
F
S1S2
7C
JN0.
D
L
F
S2 S1
505
L10
W
ulti
edged
 PulleysM
Poly-V sheaves
16M71TB 3030 7.10 4 - 51/8 65/8 3 - 113/16 113/16 19.27
16M75TB 3030 7.50 4 - 51/2 65/8 3 - 113/16 113/16 21.84
16M80TB 3535 8.00 4 6 65/8 31/2 - 19/16 19/16 27.83
16M84TB 3535 8.40 4 - 61/2 65/8 31/2 - 19/16 19/16 35.98
16M88TB 3535 8.80 4 - 7 65/8 31/2 - 19/16 19/16 38.11
16M106TB 3535 10.60 4 - 71/2 65/8 31/2 - 19/16 19/16 53.53
16M110TB 3535 11.00 4 - 91/8 65/8 31/2 - 19/16 19/16 69.38
16M124TB 4040 12.40 4 - 101/2 65/8 4 - 15/16 15/16 91.22
16M140TB 4040 14.00 7B 81/2 12 65/8 4 13/8 15/16 15/16 100.60
16M160TB 4040 15.80 7B 81/2 133/4 65/8 4 13/8 15/16 15/16 110.40
16M180TB 4040 17.80 7C 81/2 153/4 65/8 4 13/4 15/16 15/16 121.00
16M200TB 4040 19.80 7C 81/2 173/4 65/8 4 23/16 15/16 15/16 133.40
16M220TB 4545 22.00 7C 10 20 65/8 41/2 23/16 11/16 11/16 154.18
16M250TB 4545 24.80 7C 10 237/8 65/8 41/2 23/8 11/16 11/16 173.40
16M280TB 4545 28.00 7C 10 26 65/8 41/2 23/8 11/16 11/16 195.50
PART NO. Bushing O.D TYPE N J F L E S1 S2 kg
M16
4
F
J0.
D
S1S2 L
7B
JN0.
D
L
F
S1S2
7C
JN0.
D
L
F
S2 S1
Bushing
Standard bore dimensions of BTL bushings
Stock Bores
3030
3535
4040
4545
1 11/8 13/16 11/4 17/16 11/2 111/16 15/8 13/4 115/16 2 21/4 23/8 21/2 23/4 3 31/4 33/8 31/2 33/4 4 41/4 43/8
511
W
ulti
edged
 PulleysM
Poly-V sheaves
20M71TB 3030 7.10 4 51/8 81/16 3 217/32 217/32 21.84
20M75TB 3030 7.50 4 51/2 81/16 3 217/32 217/32 24.62
20M80TB 3535 8.00 4 6 81/16 31/2 29/32 29/32 27.82
20M84TB 3535 8.40 4 61/2 81/16 31/2 29/32 29/32 33.20
20M88TB 3535 8.80 4 7 81/16 31/2 29/32 29/32 42.18
20M106TB 3535 10.60 4 71/2 81/16 31/2 29/32 29/32 61.24
20M110TB 3535 11.00 4 91/8 81/16 31/2 29/32 29/32 84.88
20M124TB 4040 12.40 4 101/2 81/16 4 21/32 21/32 89.90
20M160TB 4040 15.80 7B 81/2 133/4 81/16 4 19/16 21/32 21/32 122.50
20M180TB 4040 17.80 7C 81/2 153/4 81/16 4 2 21/32 21/32 125.90
20M200TB 4545 19.80 7C 10 173/4 81/16 41/2 23/8 125/32 125/32 139.60
20M220TB 4545 22.00 7C 10 20 81/16 41/2 23/8 125/32 125/32 156.30
20M250TB 4545 24.80 7C 10 207/8 81/16 41/2 29/16 125/32 125/32 175.50
20M280TB 5050 28.00 7C 101/2 26 81/16 5 29/16 117/32 117/32 210.70
PART NO. Bushing O.D TYPE N J F L E S1 S2 kg
M20
4
F
J0.
D
S1S2 L
7B
JN0.
D
L
F
S1S2
7C
JN0.
D
L
F
S2 S1
Bushing
Standard bore dimensions of BTL bushings
Stock Bores
3030
3535
4040
4545
5050
1 11/8 13/1611/417/1611/2 111/1615/8 13/4 115/16 2 21/4 23/8 21/2 23/4 3 31/4 33/8 31/2 33/4 4 41/4 43/8 41/2 43/4 5
512
W
ulti
edged
 PulleysM
Poly-V sheaves
513
B
aper
ore
T STLPoly-V Sheaves
Covss No.of Pitch Bore Belt Pitch
Section Grooves Diameter Range* Lengths
"FB=Finished Bore. Others are bushing type.
4,6 1.25-1.90" FB3/8-1"
J
3/32"Rib
18.0-98.0"
Spacing 4,6
2.00-10.60 3/8-211/1610,16
L
3/8"Rib 6,8,10,12
3.00-30.00 1/2-33/4 50.0-145.5Spacing 14,16,20
M
3/8"Rib 6,8,10,12,
7.00-44.00 3/4-41/4 90.0-198.0
Spacing 14,16,20
J-L-M
TYPE 1
F
OD
PD
P
H
L
TYPE 2
F
OD
PD
P
H
L
TYPE 3
OD
PD
OL
L E
H
PF
C
TYPE 4
F
OD
PD
P
H
L
OL
C E
TYPE 5
F
X
OD
PD
P
H
L
OL
C E
TYPE 2B
C L E
PF
X G
H
OL
OD
PD
TYPE 9
F P
GX
H ID
EL
OL
OD
PD
TYPE 8
F P
X
H
ELC
OL
OD
PD
ID
TYPE 7
F P
GX
H
EL
OL
OD
PD
TYPE 6
F P
GX
H ID
ELC
OL
OD
PD
TYPE 3B
C L E
PF
X G
H
OL
OD
PD
ID
TYPE 5B
C L
PF
X
H
OL
E
OD
PD
ID
TYPE 6W
OD
PD ID H
GX
PLC
E
OL
TYPE 7A
OD
PD ID H
GX
P
L
C
E
OL
F
TYPE 4A
OD
PD ID H
GX
P
LC
E
OL
F
TYPE 5A
OD
PD ID H
GX
PLC
E
OL
F
TYPE 4S
OD
PD ID H
GX
P
LC
E
OL
F
TYPE 3S
F P
G
X
H
ELC
OL
OD
PD ID
TYPE 2A
OD
PD ID H
GX
PFC
E
OL
L
TYPE 10
OD
PD H
PFC
X G
OL
L E
TYPE 4W
OD
PD ID
OL
E
H
P
LC
F
X G
514
6J20G 2.00 2.00 G 3 - 17/8 11/4 1 7/16 11/16 2 - - 3/16 0.8
6J21G 2.12 2.12 G 4 - 13/8 3/4 1 7/16 3/16 2 - - 3/16 0.7
6J22G 2.24 2.24 G 4 - 13/8 3/4 1 7/16 3/16 2 - - 3/16 0.8
6J23G 2.36 2.36 G 4 - 13/8 3/4 1 7/16 3/16 2 - - 3/16 0.9
6J25G 2.50 2.50 G 6 21/16 11/4 3/4 1 5/16 1/16 2 7/16 5/8 3/16 0.7
6J26G 2.65 2.65 G 6 21/8 11/4 3/4 1 5/16 1/16 2 7/16 5/8 3/16 0.8
6J28G 2.80 2.80 G 6 21/4 11/4 3/4 1 5/16 1/16 2 7/16 5/8 3/16 0.9
6J30H 3.00 3.00 H 5 - 11/2 3/4 11/4 9/16 1/16 21/2 7/16 7/8 3/16 1.2
6J31H 3.15 3.15 H 5 - 11/2 3/4 11/4 9/16 1/16 21/2 7/16 7/8 3/16 1.9
6J33H 3.35 3.35 H 5 - 11/2 3/4 11/4 9/16 1/16 21/2 7/16 7/8 3/16 2.1
6J45P 4.50 4.50 P1 7 - 23/16 3/4 115/16 13/16 - 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 3.1
6J60P 6.00 6.00 P1 10 51/4 23/16 3/4 115/16 29/32 9/32 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 4.7
6J80P 8.00 8.00 P1 10 7 23/16 3/4 115/16 29/32 9/32 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 6.6
6J106P 10.60 10.60 P1 2A 97/16 23/16 3/4 115/16 29/32 9/32 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 9.3
6J140Q 14.00 14.00 Q1 2A 123/16 225/32 3/4 21/2 11/4 1/2 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 13.6
6J190Q 19.00 19.00 Q1 2A 181/4 225/32 3/4 21/2 11/4 1/2 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 19.8
Specifications--Stock "J" Sheaves
PART NO.
Diameters
OD PD
Bush Type
Dimensions
ID OL F L P C H G X E
Wt
Less
Bush
B
aper
ore
T STLPoly-V Sheaves
J6
Bushing Bore  Range
G 3/8"-1"
H 3/8-11/2
P1 1/2-13/4
Q1 3/4-211/16
STL Bore Range Standard Keyseats
Bore
Keyseat
Bore
Keyseat
Range
3/8" & 7/16" None 15/16" & 13/8" 5/16" x 5/32"
1/2 & 9/16 1/8" x 1/16" 17/16-13/4 3/8 x 3/16
5/8-7/8 3/16 x 3/32 113/16-21/4 1/2 x 1/4
15/16-11/4 1/4 x 1/8 25/16-211/16 5/8 x 5/16
Range
13/8" Bore Bushings also available with 3/8"x3/16" Keyseat.
TYPE 3 TYPE 4 TYPE 5 TYPE 6
TYPE 7 TYPE 10 TYPE 2A
OD
PD
OL
L E
H
PF
C
F
OD
PD
P
H
L
OL
C E
F P
GX
H ID
ELC
OL
OD
PD
F P
GX
H
EL
OL
OD
PD
OD
PD ID H
GX
PFC
E
OL
L
OD
PD H
PFC
X G
OL
L E
D HB
T
L
X G
E
M
U
F
X
OD
PD
P
H
L
OL
C E
515
10J20G 2.00 2.00 G 3 - 21/4 15/8 1 7/16 11/16 2 - - 3/16 1.0
10J21G 2.12 2.12 G 4 - 13/4 11/8 1 7/16 9/16 2 - - 3/16 0.8
10J22G 2.24 2.24 G 4 - 13/4 11/8 1 7/16 9/16 2 - - 3/16 0.9
10J23G 2.36 2.36 G 4 - 13/4 11/8 1 7/16 9/16 2 - - 3/16 1.0
10J25G 2.50 2.50 G 6 21/16 15/16 11/8 1 - 1/8 2 7/16 11/16 3/16 0.9
10J26G 2.65 2.65 G 6 21/8 15/16 11/8 1 - 1/8 2 7/16 11/16 3/16 1.1
10J28G 2.80 2.80 G 6 21/4 15/16 11/8 1 - 1/8 2 7/16 11/16 3/16 1.3
10J30H 3.00 3.00 H 6 29/16 11/2 11/8 11/4 3/16 1/16 21/2 7/16 7/8 3/16 1.5
10J31H 3.15 3.15 H 6 25/8 11/2 11/8 11/4 3/16 1/16 21/2 7/16 7/8 3/16 1.6
10J33P 3.35 3.35 P1 7 - 23/16 11/8 115/16 13/16 - 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 1.9
10J45P 4.50 4.50 P1 7 - 23/16 11/8 115/16 13/16 - 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 4.0
10J60P 6.00 6.00 P1 10 51/4 23/16 11/8 115/16 23/32 3/32 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 5.4
10J80P 8.00 8.00 P1 10 7 23/16 11/8 115/16 23/32 3/32 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 11.8
10J106Q 10.60 10.60 Q1 2A 97/16 225/32 11/8 21/2 11/16 5/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 13.1
10J140Q 14.00 14.00 Q1 2A 123/16 225/32 11/8 21/2 11/16 5/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 16.8
10J190Q 19.00 19.00 Q1 2A 181/4 225/32 11/8 21/2 11/16 5/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 22.0
Specifications--Stock "J" Sheaves
PART NO.
Diameters
OD PD
Bush Type
Dimensions
ID OL F L P C H G X E
Wt
Less
Bush
B
aper
ore
T STLPoly-V Sheaves
J10
Standard Keyseats
Bore
Keyseat
Bore
Keyseat
Range
3/8" & 7/16" None 15/16" & 13/8" 5/16" x 5/32"
1/2 & 9/16 1/8" x 1/16" 17/16-13/4 3/8 x 3/16
5/8-7/8 3/16 x 3/32 113/16-21/4 1/2 x 1/4
15/16-11/4 1/4 x 1/8 25/16-211/16 5/8 x 5/16
Range
13/8" Bore Bushings also available with 3/8"x3/16" Keyseat.
Bushing Bore  Range
G 3/8"-1"
H 3/8-11/2
P1 1/2-13/4
Q1 3/4-211/16
STL Bore Range
TYPE 3 TYPE 4
TYPE 10 TYPE 2A
TYPE 6 TYPE 7
D HB
T
L
X G
E
M
U
OD
PD
OL
L E
H
PF
C
F
OD
PD
P
H
L
OL
C E
F P
GX
H ID
ELC
OL
OD
PD
F P
GX
H
EL
OL
OD
PD
OD
PD ID H
GX
PFC
E
OL
L
OD
PD H
PFC
X G
OL
L E
517
6L30P 3.00 3.00 P1 2B - 31/8 111/16 115/16 13/16 15/16 3 5/8 21/4 1/4 2.1
6L32P 3.20 3.20 P1 2B - 31/8 111/16 115/16 13/16 15/16 3 5/8 21/4 1/4 2.8
6L34P 3.40 3.40 P1 5B 21/2 29/16 111/16 115/16 5/8 3/8 3 - 15/16 1/4 2.1
6L36P 3.60 3.60 P1 5B 211/16 29/16 111/16 115/16 5/8 3/8 3 - 15/16 1/4 2.6
6L38P 3.80 3.80 P1 5B 27/8 29/16 111/16 115/16 5/8 3/8 3 - 15/16 1/4 2.8
6L40P 4.00 4.00 P1 5B 31/16 29/16 111/16 115/16 5/8 3/8 3 - 15/16 1/4 3.4
6L42P 4.20 4.20 P1 4S 31/4 23/16 111/16 115/16 1/4 - 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 3.9
6L44P 4.40 4.40 P1 4S 31/2 23/16 111/16 115/16 1/4 - 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 4.3
6L46P 4.60 4.60 P1 4S 311/16 23/16 111/16 115/16 1/4 - 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 4.8
6L48P 4.80 4.80 P1 4S 37/8 23/16 111/16 115/16 1/4 - 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 5.1
6L50P 5.00 5.00 P1 4W 41/16 23/16 111/16 115/16 1/4 - 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 5.8
6L52P 5.20 5.20 P1 4W 41/4 23/16 111/16 115/16 1/4 - 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 6.5
6L54P 5.40 5.40 P1 4W 41/2 23/16 111/16 115/16 1/4 - 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 7.0
6L56P 5.60 5.60 P1 4W 411/16 23/16 111/16 115/16 1/4 - 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 7.5
6L58P 5.80 5.80 P1 4W 47/8 23/16 111/16 115/16 1/4 - 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 8.1
6L60P 6.00 6.00 P1 4W 51/16 23/16 111/16 115/16 1/4 - 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 8.3
6L62P 6.20 6.20 P1 4W 51/4 23/16 111/16 115/16 1/4 - 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 8.8
6L64P 6.40 6.40 P1 4W 51/2 23/16 111/16 115/16 1/4 - 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 9.0
6L70Q 7.00 7.00 Q1 7A 59/16 2 25/32 1 11/16 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4  1 3/4 9/32 9.9
6L74Q 7.40 7.40 Q1 7A 6 2 25/32 1 11/16 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4  1 3/4 9/32 10.8
6L80Q 8.00 8.00 Q1 7A 69/16 2 25/32 1 11/16 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4  1 3/4 9/32 12.0
6L90Q 9.00 9.00 Q1 7A 77/8 2 25/32 1 11/16 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4  1 3/4 9/32 14.1
6L100Q 10.00 10.00 Q1 7A 715/16 2 25/32 1 11/16 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4  1 3/4 9/32 16.1
6L120Q 12.00 12.00 Q1 7A 11 2 25/32 1 11/16 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4  1 3/4 9/32 22.0
6L140Q 14.00 14.00 Q1 7A 121/8 2 25/32 1 11/16 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4  1 3/4 9/32 27.8
6L160Q 16.00 16.00 Q1 7A 149/16 2 25/32 1 11/16 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4  1 3/4 9/32 30.9
6L180Q 18.00 18.00 Q1 7A 167/8 2 25/32 1 11/16 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4  1 3/4 9/32 36.9
6L200Q 20.00 20.00 Q1 7A 181/2 2 25/32 1 11/16 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4  1 3/4 9/32 38.6
6L240Q 24.00 24.00 Q1 7A 223/16 2 25/32 1 11/16 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4  1 3/4 9/32 47.5
6L300Q 30.00 30.00 Q1 7A 281/2 2 25/32 1 11/16 2 1/2 25/32 1/32 4 1/8 3/4  1 3/4 9/32 83.0
Specifications--Stock "L" Sheaves
PART NO.
Diameters
OD PD
Bush Type
Dimensions
ID OL F L P C H G X E
Wt
Less
Bush
B
aper
ore
T STLPoly-V Sheaves
L6
STL Bushing Dimensions
Standard Keyseats
Bore Range Keyseats
1/2"-9/16" 1/8" x 1/16"
5/8-7/8 3/16 x 3/32
15/16-11/4 1/4 x 1/8
15/16-13/8 5/16 x 5/32
17/16-13/4 3/8 x 3/16
113/16-21/4 1/2 x 1/4
25/16-211/16 5/8 x 5/16
13/8" Bore Bushings also available
with 3/8"x3/16" Keyseat.
Part
Dimensions
Bore Wt
 No. Range  Lbs.M L G X E T U D H
P1 2 3/16" 15/16" 5/8" 15/16" 1/4" 117/32" 13/32" 115/16" 3" 1/2" - 13/4"       11/4
P2 33/16 25/16 5/8 25/16 1/4 217/32 13/32 115/16 3 3/4 - 13/4        11/2
Q1 325/32 21/2 3/4 13/4 9/32 131/32 17/32 2 7/8 41/8 3/4 - 211/16 31/2
TYPE 2B TYPE 5B TYPE 4S TYPE 4W TYPE 7A
C L E
PF
X G
H
OL
OD
PD
OD
PD ID H
GX
P
LC
E
OL
F
OD
PD ID H
GX
P
L
C
E
OL
F
OD
PD ID
OL
E
H
P
LC
F
X G
C L
PF
X
H
OL
E
OD
PD
ID
518
8L30P 3.00 3.00 P1 3B 21/16 31/2 21/16 115/16 13/16 15/16 3 5/8 25/16 1/4 2.5
8L32P 3.20 3.20 P1 3B 21/4 31/2 21/16 115/16 13/16 15/16 3 5/8 25/16 1/4 3.1
8L34P 3.40 3.40 P1 5B 21/2 215/16 21/16 115/16 5/8 3/4 3 - 15/16 1/4 2.5
8L36P 3.60 3.60 P1 5B 211/16 215/16 21/16 115/16 5/8 3/4 3 - 15/16 1/4 2.8
8L38P 3.80 3.80 P1 5B 27/8 215/16 21/16 115/16 5/8 3/4 3 - 15/16 1/4 3.4
8L40P 4.00 4.00 P1 5B 31/16 215/16 21/16 115/16 5/8 3/4 3 - 15/16 1/4 3.7
8L42P 4.20 4.20 P1 4S 31/16 25/16 21/16 115/16 - 1/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 4.3
8L44P 4.40 4.40 P1 4S 31/2 25/16 21/16 115/16 - 1/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 4.6
8L46P 4.60 4.60 P1 4S 311/16 25/16 21/16 115/16 - 1/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 5.1
8L48P 4.80 4.80 P1 4S 37/8 25/16 21/16 115/16 - 1/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 5.8
8L50P 5.00 5.00 P1 4W 41/16 25/16 21/16 115/16 - 1/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 6.5
8L52P 5.20 5.20 P1 4W 41/4 25/16 21/16 115/16 - 1/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 7.1
8L54P 5.40 5.40 P1 4W 315/16 25/16 21/16 115/16 - 1/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 8.0
8L56P 5.60 5.60 P1 4W 411/16 25/16 21/16 115/16 - 1/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 8.3
8L58P 5.80 5.80 P1 4W 43/4 25/16 21/16 115/16 - 1/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 8.7
8L60P 6.00 6.00 P1 4W 51/16 25/16 21/16 115/16 - 1/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 9.0
8L62P 6.20 6.20 P1 4W 43/4 25/16 21/16 115/16 - 1/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 9.5
8L64P 6.40 6.40 P1 4W 415/16 25/16 21/16 115/16 - 1/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 9.8
8L70Q 7.00 7.00 Q1 4A 513/16 215/16 21/16 21/2 19/32 5/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 10.8
8L74Q 7.40 7.40 Q1 4A 6 215/16 21/16 21/2 19/32 5/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 11.5
8L80Q 8.00 8.00 Q1 4A 615/16 215/16 21/16 21/2 19/32 5/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 13.9
8L90Q 9.00 9.00 Q1 4A 77/8 215/16 21/16 21/2 19/32 5/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 15.5
8L100Q 10.00 10.00 Q1 4A 713/16 215/16 21/16 21/2 19/32 5/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 18.0
8L120Q 12.00 12.00 Q1 4A 107/8 215/16 21/16 21/2 19/32 5/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 23.3
8L140Q 14.00 14.00 Q1 4A 121/8 215/16 21/16 21/2 19/32 5/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 31.6
8L160Q 16.00 16.00 Q1 4A 149/16 215/16 21/16 21/2 19/32 5/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 35.5
8L180Q 18.00 18.00 Q1 4A 17 215/16 21/16 21/2 19/32 5/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 40.9
8L200Q 20.00 20.00 Q1 4A 181/2 215/16 21/16 21/2 19/32 5/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 45.9
8L240Q 24.00 24.00 Q1 4A 23 215/16 21/16 21/2 19/32 5/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 54.0
8L300Q 30.00 30.00 Q1 4A 281/2 215/16 21/16 21/2 19/32 5/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 87.0
Specifications--Stock "L" Sheaves
PART NO.
Diameters
OD PD
Bush Type
Dimensions
ID OL F L P C H G X E
Wt
Less
Bush
B
aper
ore
T STLPoly-V Sheaves
L8
STL Bushing Dimensions
Standard Keyseats
Bore Range Keyseats
1/2"-9/16" 1/8" x 1/16"
5/8-7/8 3/16 x 3/32
15/16-11/4 1/4 x 1/8
15/16-13/8 5/16 x 5/32
17/16-13/4 3/8 x 3/16
113/16-21/4 1/2 x 1/4
25/16-211/16 5/8 x 5/16
13/8" Bore Bushings also available
with 3/8"x3/16" Keyseat.
Part
Dimensions
Bore Wt
 No. Range  Lbs.M L G X E T U D H
P1 2 3/16" 15/16" 5/8" 15/16" 1/4" 117/32" 13/32" 115/16" 3" 1/2" - 13/4"       11/4
P2 33/16 25/16 5/8 25/16 1/4 217/32 13/32 115/16 3 3/4 - 13/4        11/2
Q1 325/32 21/2 3/4 13/4 9/32 131/32 17/32 2 7/8 41/8 3/4 - 211/16 31/2
TYPE 3B TYPE 5B TYPE 4S TYPE 4W TYPE 4A
C L E
PF
X G
H
OL
OD
PD
ID
OD
PD ID H
GX
P
LC
E
OL
F
OD
PD ID
OL
E
H
P
LC
F
X G
OD
PD ID H
GX
P
LC
E
OL
F
C L
PF
X
H
OL
E
OD
PD
ID
519
10L30P 3.00 3.00 P2 3B 21/16 37/8 27/16 215/16 13/16 11/16 3 5/8 25/16 1/4 2.8
10L32P 3.20 3.20 P2 3B 21/4 37/8 27/16 215/16 13/16 11/16 3 5/8 25/16 1/4 3.5
10L34P 3.40 3.40 P1 5B 21/2 35/16 27/16 115/16 5/8 11/8 3 - 15/16 1/4 2.8
10L36P 3.60 3.60 P1 5B 211/16 35/16 27/16 115/16 5/8 11/8 3 - 15/16 1/4 3.3
10L38P 3.80 3.80 P1 5B 21/4 35/16 27/16 115/16 5/8 11/8 3 - 15/16 1/4 3.8
10L40P 4.00 4.00 P1 5B 31/16 35/16 27/16 115/16 5/8 11/8 3 - 15/16 1/4 4.3
10L42P 4.20 4.20 P1 4W 31/4 211/16 27/16 115/16 - 1/2 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 4.7
10L44P 4.40 4.40 P1 4W 31/2 211/16 27/16 115/16 - 1/2 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 5.1
10L46P 4.60 4.60 P1 4W 311/16 211/16 27/16 115/16 - 1/2 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 5.6
10L48P 4.80 4.80 P1 4W 37/8 211/16 27/16 115/16 - 1/2 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 6.3
10L50P 5.00 5.00 P1 4W 41/16 211/16 27/16 115/16 - 1/2 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 6.8
10L52P 5.20 5.20 P1 4W 41/4 211/16 27/16 115/16 - 1/2 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 7.5
10L54Q 5.40 5.40 Q1 4W 41/2 225/32 27/16 21/2 1/16 - 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 8.1
10L56Q 5.60 5.60 Q1 4W 411/16 225/32 27/16 21/2 1/16 - 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 8.8
10L58Q 5.80 5.80 Q1 4W 47/8 225/32 27/16 21/2 1/16 - 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 9.6
10L60Q 6.00 6.00 Q1 4W 51/16 225/32 27/16 21/2 1/16 - 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 10.4
10L62Q 6.20 6.20 Q1 4W 51/4 225/32 27/16 21/2 1/16 - 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 11.5
10L64Q 6.40 6.40 Q1 4W 51/2 225/32 27/16 21/2 1/16 - 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 11.9
10L70Q 7.00 7.00 Q1 4W 59/16 31/8 27/16 21/2 13/32 11/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 12.6
10L74Q 7.40 7.40 Q1 4A 6 31/8 27/16 21/2 13/32 11/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 13.3
10L80Q 8.00 8.00 Q1 4A 69/16 31/8 27/16 21/2 13/32 11/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 14.5
10L90Q 9.00 9.00 Q1 4A 77/8 31/8 27/16 21/2 13/32 11/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 16.1
10L100Q 10.00 10.00 Q1 4A 713/16 31/8 27/16 21/2 13/32 11/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 19.2
10L120Q 12.00 12.00 Q1 4A 1015/16 31/8 27/16 21/2 13/32 11/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 24.3
10L140Q 14.00 14.00 Q1 4A 121/8 31/8 27/16 21/2 13/32 11/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 31.0
10L160Q 16.00 16.00 Q1 4A 149/16 31/8 27/16 21/2 13/32 11/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 34.6
10L180Q 18.00 18.00 Q1 4A 17 31/8 27/16 21/2 13/32 11/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 41.1
10L200Q 20.00 20.00 Q1 4A 181/2 31/8 27/16 21/2 13/32 11/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 45.3
10L240Q 24.00 24.00 Q1 4A 223/16 31/8 27/16 21/2 13/32 11/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 61.5
10L300Q 30.00 30.00 Q1 4A 281/2 31/8 27/16 21/2 13/32 11/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 94.0
Specifications--Stock "L" Sheaves
PART NO.
Diameters
OD PD
Bush Type
Dimensions
ID OL F L P C H G X E
Wt
Less
Bush
B
aper
ore
T STLPoly-V Sheaves
L10
STL Bushing Dimensions
Standard Keyseats
Bore Range Keyseats
1/2"-9/16" 1/8" x 1/16"
5/8-7/8 3/16 x 3/32
15/16-11/4 1/4 x 1/8
15/16-13/8 5/16 x 5/32
17/16- 13/4 3/8 x 3/16
113/16-21/4 1/2 x 1/4
25/16-211/16 5/8 x 5/16
13/8" Bore Bushings also available
with 3/8"x3/16" Keyseat.
Part
Dimensions
Bore Wt
 No. Range  Lbs.M L G X E T U D H
P1 2 3/16" 15/16" 5/8" 15/16" 1/4" 117/32" 13/32" 115/16" 3" 1/2" - 13/4"       11/4
P2 33/16 25/16 5/8 25/16 1/4 217/32 13/32 115/16 3 3/4 - 13/4        11/2
Q1 325/32 21/2 3/4 13/4 9/32 131/32 17/32 2 7/8 41/8 3/4 - 211/16 31/2
TYPE 3B TYPE 5B TYPE 4W TYPE 4A
C L E
PF
X G
H
OL
OD
PD
ID OD
PD ID H
GX
P
LC
E
OL
F
OD
PD ID
OL
E
H
P
LC
F
X G
C L
PF
X
H
OL
E
OD
PD
ID
520
12L30P 3.00 3.00 P2 3B 21/16 41/4 213/16 215/16 13/16 11/16 3 5/8 25/16 1/4 3.1
12L32P 3.20 3.20 P2 3B 21/4 41/4 213/16 215/16 13/16 11/16 3 5/8 25/16 1/4 3.6
12L34P 3.40 3.40 P1 5B 21/2 311/16 213/16 115/16 5/8 11/2 3 - 15/16 1/4 3.0
12L36P 3.60 3.60 P1 5B 211/16 311/16 213/16 115/16 5/8 11/2 3 - 15/16 1/4 3.6
12L38P 3.80 3.80 P1 5B 27/8 311/16 213/16 115/16 5/8 11/2 3 - 15/16 1/4 4.0
12L40P 4.00 4.00 P1 5B 31/16 311/16 213/16 115/16 5/8 11/2 3 - 15/16 1/4 4.7
12L42P 4.20 4.20 P1 4W 31/4 31/16 213/16 115/16 - 7/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 5.0
12L44P 4.40 4.40 P1 4W 31/2 31/16 213/16 115/16 - 7/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 5.5
12L46P 4.60 4.60 P1 4W 311/16 31/16 213/16 115/16 - 7/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 6.0
12L48P 4.80 4.80 P1 4W 37/8 31/16 213/16 115/16 - 7/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 6.9
12L50P 5.00 5.00 P1 4W 41/16 31/16 213/16 115/16 - 7/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 7.5
12L52P 5.20 5.20 P1 4W 41/4 31/16 213/16 115/16 - 7/8 3 5/8 15/16 1/4 7.7
12L54Q 5.40 5.40 Q1 4W 41/2 33/32 213/16  21/2 - 5/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 8.6
12L56Q 5.60 5.60 Q1 4W 411/16 33/32 213/16  21/2 - 5/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 9.3
12L58Q 5.80 5.80 Q1 4W 47/8 33/32 213/16  21/2 - 5/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 10.3
12L60Q 6.00 6.00 Q1 4W 51/16 33/32 213/16  21/2 - 5/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 11.1
12L62Q 6.20 6.20 Q1 4W 51/4 33/32 213/16  21/2 - 5/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 11.9
12L64Q 6.40 6.40 Q1 4W 51/2 33/32 213/16  21/2 - 5/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 12.9
12L70Q 7.00 7.00 Q1 4W 59/16 35/16 213/16 21/2 7/32 17/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 13.6
12L74Q 7.40 7.40 Q1 4W 6 35/16 213/16 21/2 7/32 17/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 14.0
12L80Q 8.00 8.00 Q1 4A 69/16 35/16 213/16 21/2 7/32 17/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 15.0
12L90Q 9.00 9.00 Q1 4A 77/8 35/16 213/16 21/2 7/32 17/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 17.0
12L100Q 10.00 10.00 Q1 4A 713/16 35/16 213/16 21/2 7/32 17/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 20.2
12L120Q 12.00 12.00 Q1 4A 1015/16 35/16 213/16 21/2 7/32 17/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 27.4
12L140Q 14.00 14.00 Q1 4A 121/8 35/16 213/16 21/2 7/32 17/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 32.9
12L160Q 16.00 16.00 Q1 4A 149/16 35/16 213/16 21/2 7/32 17/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 35.5
12L180Q 18.00 18.00 Q1 4A 17 35/16 213/16 21/2 7/32 17/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 42.9
12L200Q 20.00 20.00 Q1 4A 181/2 35/16 213/16 21/2 7/32 17/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 46.5
12L240Q 24.00 24.00 Q1 4A 223/16 35/16 213/16 21/2 7/32 17/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 60.0
12L300Q 30.00 30.00 Q1 4A 281/2 35/16 213/16 21/2 7/32 17/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 93.0
Specifications--Stock "L" Sheaves
PART NO.
Diameters
OD PD
Bush Type
Dimensions
ID OL F L P C H G X E
Wt
Less
Bush
B
aper
ore
T STLPoly-V Sheaves
L12
TYPE 3B TYPE 5B TYPE 4W TYPE 4A
Part
Dimensions
Bore Wt
 No. Range  Lbs.M L G X E T U D H
Bushing Dimensions
Standard Keyseats
Bore Range Keyseats
1/2"-9/16" 1/8" x 1/16"
5/8-7/8 3/16 x 3/32
15/16-11/4 1/4 x 1/8
15/16-13/8 5/16 x 5/32
17/16-13/4 3/8 x 3/16
113/16-21/4 1/2 x 1/4
25/16-211/16 5/8 x 5/16
13/8" Bore Bushings also available
with 3/8"x3/16" Keyseat.
P1 23/16" 15/16" 5/8" 15/16" 1/4" 117/32" 13/32" 115/16" 3" 1/2" - 13/4"       11/4
P2 33/16 25/16 5/8 25/16 1/4 217/32 13/32 115/16 3 3/4 - 13/4        11/2
Q1 325/32 21/2 3/4 13/4 9/32 131/32 17/32 2 7/8 41/8 3/4 - 211/16 31/2
C L E
PF
X G
H
OL
OD
PD
ID
OD
PD ID H
GX
P
LC
E
OL
F
OD
PD ID
OL
E
H
P
LC
F
X G
C L
PF
X
H
OL
E
OD
PD
ID
521
14L54Q 5.40 5.40 Q1 4W 41/2 321/32 33/16 21/2 - 11/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 8.9
14L56Q 5.60 5.60 Q1 4W 411/16 321/32 33/16 21/2 - 11/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 10.0
14L58Q 5.80 5.80 Q1 4W 41/8 321/32 33/16 21/2 - 11/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 10.7
14L60Q 6.00 6.00 Q1 4W 51/16 321/32 33/16 21/2 - 11/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 12.1
14L62Q 6.20 6.20 Q1 4W 51/4 321/32 33/16 21/2 - 11/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 12.6
14L64Q 6.40 6.40 Q1 4W 51/2 321/32 33/16 21/2 - 11/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 13.5
14L70Q 7.00 7.00 Q1 4W 59/16 31/2 33/16 21/2 1/32 23/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 13.7
14L74Q 7.40 7.40 Q1 4W 6 31/2 33/16 21/2 1/32 23/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 14.8
14L80Q 8.00 8.00 Q1 4A 69/16 31/2 33/16 21/2 1/32 23/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 16.0
14L90R 9.00 9.00 R1 4A 71/4 33/4 33/16 27/8 9/32 19/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 23.5
14L100R 10.00 10.00 R1 4A 715/16 33/4 33/16 27/8 9/32 19/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 25.5
14L120R 12.00 12.00 R1 4A 105/16 33/4 33/16 27/8 9/32 19/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 30.1
14L140R 14.00 14.00 R1 4A 121/8 33/4 33/16 27/8 9/32 19/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 34.5
14L160R 16.00 16.00 R1 4A 149/16 33/4 33/16 27/8 9/32 19/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 40.0
14L180R 18.00 18.00 R1 4A 1615/16 33/4 33/16 27/8 9/32 19/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 43.5
14L200R 20.00 20.00 R1 4A 187/16 33/4 33/16 27/8 9/32 19/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 50.5
14L240R 24.00 24.00 R1 4A 223/16 33/4 33/16 27/8 9/32 19/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 61.5
14L300R 30.00 30.00 R1 4A 281/2 33/4 33/16 27/8 9/32 19/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 98.2
Specifications--Stock "L" Sheaves
PART NO.
Diameters
OD PD
Bush Type
Dimensions
ID OL F L P C H G X E
Wt
Less
Bush
B
aper
ore
T STLPoly-V Sheaves
L14
16L54Q 5.40 5.40 Q1 4W 41/2 327/32 39/16 21/2 - 11/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 9.5
16L56Q 5.60 5.60 Q1 4W 411/16 327/32 39/16 21/2 - 11/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 10.5
16L58Q 5.80 5.80 Q1 4W 47/8 327/32 39/16 21/2 - 11/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 11.4
16L60Q 6.00 6.00 Q1 4W 51/16 327/32 39/16 21/2 - 11/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 12.4
16L62Q 6.20 6.20 Q1 4W 45/16 327/32 39/16 21/2 - 11/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 13.6
16L64Q 6.40 6.40 Q1 4W 51/2 327/32 39/16 21/2 - 11/16 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 14.3
16L70Q 7.00 7.00 Q1 6W 59/16 311/16 39/16 21/2 5/32 29/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 14.8
16L74Q 7.40 7.40 Q1 6W 67/16 311/16 39/16 21/2 5/32 29/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 15.3
16L80Q 8.00 8.00 Q1 4A 69/16 311/16 39/16 21/2 5/32 29/32 41/8 3/4 13/4 9/32 17.1
16L90R 9.00 9.00 R1 4A 715/16 315/16 39/16 27/8 3/32 25/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 24.1
16L100R 10.00 10.00 R1 4A 715/16 315/16 39/16 27/8 3/32 25/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 26.9
16L120R 12.00 12.00 R1 4A 105/16 315/16 39/16 27/8 3/32 25/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 30.9
16L140R 14.00 14.00 R1 4A 121/8 315/16 39/16 27/8 3/32 25/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 38.5
16L160R 16.00 16.00 R1 4A 149/16 315/16 39/16 27/8 3/32 25/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 43.8
16L180R 18.00 18.00 R1 4A 165/16 315/16 39/16 27/8 3/32 25/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 49.3
16L200R 20.00 20.00 R1 4A 187/16 315/16 39/16 27/8 3/32 25/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 53.0
16L240R 24.00 24.00 R1 4A 223/16 315/16 39/16 27/8 3/32 25/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 64.5
16L300R 30.00 30.00 R1 4A 281/2 315/16 39/16 27/8 3/32 25/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 103.5
Specifications--Stock "L" Sheaves
PART NO.
Diameters
OD PD
Bush Type
Dimensions
ID OL F L P C H G X E
Wt
Less
Bush
L16
TYPE 4W TYPE 4A TYPE 6W
OD
PD ID H
GX
P
LC
E
OL
F
OD
PD ID
OL
E
H
P
LC
F
X G
OD
PD ID H
GX
PLC
E
OL
D HB
T
L
X G
E
M
U
526
12M90R 9.00 9.00 R1 6W 71/4 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 31.6
12M92R 9.20 9.20 R1 6W 73/8 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 33.5
12M96R 9.60 9.60 R1 6W 73/8 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 34.3
12M100R 10.00 10.00 R1 6W 715/16 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 35.0
12M106R 10.60 10.60 R1 6W 81/2 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 39.4
12M110R 11.00 11.00 R1 4A 813/16 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 40.5
12M120R 12.00 12.00 R1 4A 105/16 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 41.4
12M130R 13.00 13.00 R1 4A 111/4 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 45.3
12M140R 14.00 14.00 R1 4A 121/4 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 49.4
12M150R 15.00 15.00 R1 4A 131/4 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 51.0
12M160R 16.00 16.00 R1 4A 141/4 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 56.0
12M180R 18.00 18.00 R1 4A 161/4 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 64.5
12M200R 20.00 20.00 R1 4A 183/16 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 71.5
12M240R 24.00 24.00 R1 4A 223/16 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 91.5
12M300R 30.00 30.00 R1 4A 283/16 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 129.0
12M360R 36.00 36.00 R1 4A 343/16 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 190.0
12M440R 44.00 44.00 R1 4A 423/16 51/16 51/16 27/8 21/32 117/32 53/8 7/8 2 9/32 237.0
Specifications--Stock "M" Sheaves
PART NO.
Diameters
OD PD
Bushi Type
Dimensions
ID OL F L P C H G X E
Wt
Less
Bush
M12
14M90R 9.00 9.00 R2 6W 71/4 61/16 513/16 47/8 1/32 29/32 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 49.8
14M92R 9.20 9.20 R2 6W 71/4 61/16 513/16 47/8 1/32 29/32 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 53.0
14M96R 9.60 9.60 R2 6W 73/8 61/16 513/16 47/8 1/32 29/32 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 54.0
14M100R 10.00 10.00 R2 6W 715/16 61/16 513/16 47/8 1/32 29/32 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 55.0
14M106R 10.60 10.60 R2 6W 81/2 61/16 513/16 47/8 1/32 29/32 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 59.8
14M110R 11.00 11.00 R2 6W 813/16 61/16 513/16 47/8 1/32 29/32 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 60.5
14M120S 12.00 12.00 S1 6A 1015/16 6 513/16 43/8 3/16 11/4 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 64.0
14M130S 13.00 13.00 S1 6A 111/4 6 513/16 43/8 3/16 11/4 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 71.5
14M140S 14.00 14.00 S1 6A 121/4 6 513/16 43/8 3/16 11/4 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 77.5
14M150S 15.00 15.00 S1 6A 131/4 6 513/16 43/8 3/16 11/4 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 81.5
14M160S 16.00 16.00 S1 6A 141/4 6 513/16 43/8 3/16 11/4 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 87.0
14M180S 18.00 18.00 S1 6A 161/4 6 513/16 43/8 3/16 11/4 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 96.5
14M200S 20.00 20.00 S1 6A 183/16 6 513/16 43/8 3/16 11/4 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 109.0
14M240S 24.00 24.00 S1 6A 223/16 6 513/16 43/8 3/16 11/4 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 131.0
14M300S 30.00 30.00 S1 6A 283/16 6 513/16 43/8 3/16 11/4 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 168.0
14M360S 36.00 36.00 S1 6A 343/16 6 513/16 43/8 3/16 11/4 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 223.0
14M440S 44.00 44.00 S1 6A 423/16 6 513/16 43/8 3/16 11/4 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 280.0
Specifications--Stock "M" Sheaves
PART NO.
Diameters
OD PD
Bush Type
Dimensions
ID OL F L P C H G X E
Wt
Less
Bush
M14
Part
Dimensions
Bore Wt
 No. Range  Lbs.M L G X E T U D H
R1 35/32 27/8 7/8 2 9/32 21/4 5/8 4 53/8 11/8 - 33/4 71/2
R2 55/32 47/8 7/8 4 9/32 41/4 5/8 4 53/8 13/8 - 35/8 11
S1 43/4 43/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 35/8 3/4 45/8 63/8 111/16 - 41/4 131/2
STL Bushing Dimensions
TYPE 6W TYPE 4A
STLB
aper
ore
T Poly-V Sheaves
OD
PD ID H
GX
P
LC
E
OL
F
OD
PD ID H
GX
PLC
E
OL
527
16M90R 9.00 9.00 R2 6W 71/4 69/16 69/16 47/8 13/32 19/32 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 53.5
16M92R 9.20 9.20 R2 6W 73/8 69/16 69/16 47/8 13/32 19/32 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 55.5
16M96R 9.60 9.60 R2 6W 77/8 69/16 69/16 47/8 13/32 19/32 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 58.5
16M100R 10.00 10.00 R2 6W 715/16 69/16 69/16 47/8 13/32 19/32 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 59.8
16M106R 10.60 10.60 R2 6W 81/2 69/16 69/16 47/8 13/32 19/32 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 60.0
16M110R 11.00 11.00 R2 4A 813/16 69/16 69/16 47/8 13/32 19/32 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 64.5
16M120S 12.00 12.00 S1 4A 1015/16 69/16 69/16 43/8 9/16 15/8 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 67.0
16M130S 13.00 13.00 S1 4A 111/4 69/16 69/16 43/8 9/16 15/8 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 74.0
16M140S 14.00 14.00 S1 4A 121/4 69/16 69/16 43/8 9/16 15/8 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 80.0
16M150S 15.00 15.00 S1 4A 131/4 69/16 69/16 43/8 9/16 15/8 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 86.0
16M160S 16.00 16.00 S1 4A 141/4 69/16 69/16 43/8 9/16 15/8 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 91.0
16M180S 18.00 18.00 S1 4A 161/4 69/16 69/16 43/8 9/16 15/8 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 104.0
16M200S 20.00 20.00 S1 4A 183/16 69/16 69/16 43/8 9/16 15/8 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 113.0
16M240S 24.00 24.00 S1 4A 223/16 69/16 69/16 43/8 9/16 15/8 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 140.0
16M300S 30.00 30.00 S1 4A 283/16 69/16 69/16 43/8 9/16 15/8 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 182.0
16M360S 36.00 36.00 S1 4A 343/16 69/16 69/16 43/8 9/16 15/8 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 235.0
16M440S 44.00 44.00 S1 4A 423/16 69/16 69/16 43/8 9/16 15/8 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 300.0
Specifications--Stock "M" Sheaves
PART NO.
Diameters
OD PD
Bush Type
Dimensions
ID OL F L P C H G X E
Wt
Less
Bush
M16
20M90R 9.00 9.00 R2 6W 71/4 8 8 47/8 11/2 15/8 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 57.5
20M92R 9.20 9.20 R2 6W 73/8 8 8 47/8 11/2 15/8 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 60.0
20M96R 9.60 9.60 R2 6W 77/8 8 8 47/8 11/2 15/8 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 63.5
20M100R 10.00 10.00 R2 6W 715/16 8 8 47/8 11/2 15/8 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 64.0
20M106R 10.60 10.60 R2 6W 81/2 8 8 47/8 11/2 15/8 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 70.0
20M110R 11.00 11.00 R2 4A 813/16 8 8 47/8 11/8 2 53/8 7/8 4 9/32 71.0
20M120S 12.00 12.00 S1 4A 1015/16 8 8 43/8 19/32 211/32 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 74.0
20M130S 13.00 13.00 S1 4A 111/4 8 8 43/8 19/32 211/32 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 84.5
20M140S 14.00 14.00 S1 4A 121/4 8 8 43/8 19/32 211/32 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 90.5
20M150S 15.00 15.00 S1 4A 131/4 8 8 43/8 19/32 211/32 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 96.5
20M160S 16.00 16.00 S1 4A 141/4 8 8 43/8 19/32 211/32 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 100.0
20M180S 18.00 18.00 S1 4A 161/4 8 8 43/8 19/32 211/32 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 112.0
20M200S 20.00 20.00 S1 4A 183/16 8 8 43/8 19/32 211/32 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 127.0
20M240S 24.00 24.00 S1 4A 223/16 8 8 43/8 19/32 211/32 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 156.0
20M300S 30.00 30.00 S1 4A 283/16 8 8 43/8 19/32 211/32 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 205.0
20M360S 36.00 36.00 S1 4A 343/16 8 8 43/8 19/32 211/32 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 264.0
20M440S 44.00 44.00 S1 4A 423/16 8 8 43/8 19/32 211/32 63/8 11/16 35/16 3/8 335.0
Specifications--Stock "M" Sheaves
PART NO.
Diameters
OD PD
Bush Type
Dimensions
ID OL F L P C H G X E
Wt
Less
Bush
M20
Bore Bushing Bore Keyseat
3/4" - 7/8" 3/16" x 3/32" 25/16" - 23/4" 5/8" x 5/16"
15/16 - 11/4 1/4" x 1/8" 213/16 - 31/4 3/4 x 3/8
15/16 - 13/8 5/16 x 5/32 33/8 - 33/4 7/8 x 7/16
17/16 - 13/4 3/8 x 3/16 37/8 - 41/4 1 x 1/2
113/16 - 21/4 1/2 x 1/4
Standard Keyseats
13/8" Bore Bushings(except R2) also available with 3/8"x3/16" Keyseat.
TYPE 6W TYPE 4A
STLB
aper
ore
T Poly-V Sheaves
OD
PD ID H
GX
PLC
E
OL
OD
PD ID H
GX
P
LC
E
OL
F